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of Baltimore for three-fourths thereof, to be applied to the general use
of said ecity.

1890, ch. 543, P. L. L. (1888), Art. 4, sec. 633N,

680. Every person receiving a license under this sub-division of this
Article shall frame his license under a glass, and place the same so that
1t shall at all times be conspicuous and easily read, in his chief place of
making his sales, and no license issued under this sub-division of this
Article shall authorize sales by any person who shall neglect this require-
ment.

1890, ch, 343. P. L. L. (1888), Art. 4, sec. 653-O.

681. No licensee under the provisions of this sub-division of this
Article shall sell or furnish any intoxicating liquors at any time to a
minor, either for his or her own use, or for the use of any other person,
or to a drunkard, or to any person whose parent, guardian, husband, wife
or child shall have given to such licensee a notice in writing, verified by
affidavit, that such person is of intemperate habits, and requesting such
licensee not to sell to him or her, or to a person visibly affected by intoxi-

cating drinks.
Peterson v. State, 83 Md. 194,

P. L. L. (1888). Art. 4, sec. 653P. 1890, ch. 343. 1894, ch. 257. 1908, ch. 281.

682. No licensee under the sub-division of this Article holding any
other than a hotel license, shall sell or furnish to any person intoxicating
liguors on any day npon which elections are now, or may hereafter be
required by law to be held nor on the Lord’s Day, commonly called Sun-
day; no licensee under the sub-division of this Article holding any other
than a hotel or a club license shall sell or furnish to any person intoxicat-
ing liquors between the hours of twelve midnight and five o’clock A. M.,
nor in any place to which an entrance shall be allowed other than directly
from a public-traveled way. Nor shall any such licensee holding a hotel
license sell or furnish any such intoxicating liquors on said prohibited
days, except to bona fide registered guests to be drunk in their rooms or
at their meals, nor shall any club licensees sell or furnish such liquors
to any person at any time between the hours of one o’clock A. M. and five
o’clock A. M. on any day. And provided, further, that any licensees
under the sub-divisions of this Article may with the permission of the
Police Commissioner at any bona fide entertainment of any society, club
or association, sell intoxicating liquors between such hours as the Com-
missioner aforesaid may designate in such permit.

In connection with provisions of section 682, s¢e McCracken v. State, 71 Md. 154,

and Parker v. State, 99 Md. 189.
Clubs cannot furnish liquor on Sunday to members.
State v. Maryland Club, 105 Md. 586.

1890, ch. 343. P. L. L. (1888), Art. 4, sec. 653Q.

683. Druggists and apothecaries shall not be required to obtain license
under the provisions of this sub-division of this Article, but they shall



